

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 2115 of 2019

Kamal Kishore Sahu **Versus** Bharat Mendey

10.10.2023	Mr. Shashi Bhushan Tiwari on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Tessy Abrham on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on IA No. 2 - application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. For the reasons stated in the application, it is allowed and the delay in payment of process is hereby condoned. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
PAWAN	