

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 2115 of 2019****Kamal Kishore Sahu *Versus* Bharat Mendey****Order on Board**

04.07.2025	Mr. Satyendra Shrivastava on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Thakur, counsel for appellant Mr. Pravesh Sahu, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard. Learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file better application. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	